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COUNTY 
NUMBER 

PERMIT NO. 
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL" 

flO - 1~ -~~93 
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 36 38 37 

OWNER ________~()~~~~~L~~~~~~-- 5u£~e~/)~(-~~. ~(J~Jd~/--~~~--------~----~~----------------~, 
STREET OR RFD______-__J-1_1.....q........I!.....'-1'---_T..........I2-=-:..j1;""'''....' ....~- ....tJ;o:.:.!J.-4.,f1,,--~7',,",f'G,",-!,-1 ___ TOWN _ 2\.........A'-i~HITJuf)'-'N-=--______________...-I' 

SUBDIVISION SECTION 
noWELL LOG GROUTING RECORD yes 

Not reqllired for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED fYl rNJ 
1-,------------------1 (Circle Appropriate Box) '-it '-U 

sm.b~U~,~I~~~r.:e:r~~:.~R TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one) 

t-DE-SC-RI-PT-ION-(-u.e------,r---F=:E::":ET:::--,...-:if~:cwat=r;er-l CEMENT lelMI BENJlNITE CLAY [slel 
addiIIonaI __ H.-Ied) FROM TO beailiig 45 4a-/",. 45 4a 

NO. OF BAGS . - '-" . F POUNDS ____ 

GALLONS OF WATEri L ' ,,-----------

n 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: 0 

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) 

from 
48 

M~"N N0E~'r.I"dl,~r Total depth
CASING top (1II,m) easing of main casing 

TYPE ( rest inch)1 (nearest foot I 

E 
A 
C 
H 

60 61 

x---
S 
I 

~---

screen type 

63 &4 86 

OTHER CASING (if used) 
diameter depth (feet) 

inch from to 
, II II 

, II II 

SCREEN RECORD 

70 

or open hole ~ 

t-J U [~IE91 
apprc:::ate BRONZE HOLE 

W ~below 

cj 21 DEPTH (nearest ft.) 
1 ~ 

, 

, 

~y ((~ E 1'--____ 

LOT 

WELL HYDROFRACTUREO l!J ,~ 8 9 11 \ 15 17 21 and enter caSing height)

~----------------------~~--~~~~2 1 ~ e abovel 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER '-" ~H 3"-,,-:23~~2:4~ 281\(\\ \1" -3-2-----38..,-A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED 

WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED 
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 

below 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 
~--...;W.;.;E;:L:;;.L-----------------~ ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 28.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" ANO DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS. AND lOR 
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March 22, 2004 

Denise Swatzbaugh 
Groundwater Permits Program 

RE: 	 Replacement Well Tag 
Rosemary Estates - .Lot 23A 
12904 Triadelphia Road 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 
Well Permit #: HO-73-3893 

Dear Ms. Swatzbaugh: 

Upon a well line inspection for the above referenced property, it was observed that the 
above assigned well tag was not located on the well casing. Field/office research could not 
locate the missing tag. Therefore, I am requesting a replacement tag reading HO-73-3893 to be 
sent to this office. 

Thank you for your help with this matter. 

Sincerely, 

~,~, 
Brian Baker, R. S. 

Well and Septic Program 


cc: File 



-----, 
• I 3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
Health Dcpartmen~ website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

April 28, 2004 

Anne and Mike McCrea 
12904 Triadelphia Road 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

RE: Rosemary Estates, Lot # 23-A 
12904 Triadelphia Road 
BP # B00142600 

. Well Permit #HO-73-3893 
Dear Sirs: 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been installed 
and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on April 28, 2004. This approval is 
contingent on the addition of an above grade septic tank c1eanout. 

This is a Temporary Deviation to the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR 26.04.04) to 
allow additional time for a well failing certificate ofpotability requirements to be brought into compliance 
with these regulations. This deviation requests that bottled water shall be used for drinking purposes in 
the interim period of time (fifteen days) to allow for additional disinfection procedures as described in 
Regulation COMAR 26.04.04.07N. Documentation of a bacteria level below the limit shall be 
submitted to this office by a state certified lab within fifteen days of the date of this letter. 

By the end of the interim period (fifteen days), a determination shall be made by the Health 
Department whether to: 

a) accept the well as being in compliance with the bacteriological standard of Regulation 
26.04.04.09B3a and issue a standard Interim Certificate of Potability or 

b) issue a Permanent Deviation under the condition that prior health department approval has 
been granted in order to install an ultraviolet light or other suitable disinfection system or 

, 
c) issue an order that the well is abandoned and sealed 

http:26.04.04
http:www.hchealth.org
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Fifteen Day Temporary Deviation for Bacteria 

Issuance ofthis Temporary Deviation is based on information submitted by the potential occupant 
of the dwelling. By issuance of this letter, the Health Department recommends release of the Use and 
Occupancy permit for the above referenced property. 

Date of Water Sample: April 24, 2004 
Date of Well Completion: May 4, 1981 
(HO-94 3680) 

'13-38'13 

Approving Authority 

Brian Baker, RS. 

Well and Septic Program 


.' , mlb 
cc: 	 Building Inspector's office, 

File 



Howard County 
Health Department 

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY DEVIATION TO 

BACTERIA STANDARDS FOR CERTIFICATE OF POTABll.JTY 


WELL PERMIT #: HO - 73 


PROPERTY OWNER: __~______ · _~t1~____r__________~~I~~ ~~~~~~~, ~C0 ~~ 
SUBDIVISION & LOT #: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ___/.,---,2 c;-<'l' !5--'/--;;- ""--'-""~~-=-: "'r ~Lr.P. :::........:.._
=::-~-L-, _--~ '-~-7,L 'A.-,-'/ '--,- =

Effi~ e,/-I c?? ,J 

;EOIS<~~tYy bsl-,4-.. J 

TESTIMONIAL: (Steps taken thus far by the well owner or agent to make the well water supply 
bacteriologically safe) 

cr/:-te> ,kq1' 
(6 

PLEDGE: (Steps to be taken by the well owner or agent to bring the well water supply into compliance 
with COMAR 26.04.04.09 within fifteen (15) days) 

CONDITIONS: 

1) Within fifteen (15) days, the well installed under permit # HO -73 -3893 will be bacteriologically 
free resulting from approved disinfection procedures. 

2) If condition #1 is not met through disinfection techniques, then either: 

a) 	 PRIOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL IS REQUIRED BEFORE AN 
ULTRAVIOLET DISINFECTION SYSTEM CAN BE INSTALLED (which must be 
maintained by the homeowner continuosly to ensure a bacteriologically safe water 
supply) 

http:26.04.04.09
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l "' ~~b.' 
Howard County 
Health Department 

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 


TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


website: www.hchealth.org 


Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

OR 

b) An order to abandon and seal the well will be issued 

I hereby request that a Fifteen-Day Temporary Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.09 B3a be granted 
for the well installed under permit # HO -73 -3\3 93. I am fully aware of the conditions under which 
this deviation will be granted, and of my responsibilities as the well owner which will include advising any 
future buyer/tenant ofthe installation, condition and maintenance responsibilities of an appropriate 
disinfection device if applicable. 

Prospe, tive Own's Original Signature(s) [ Person(s) that intend to live in the dwelling I 

,.!J At t- rk ~ :h --= u--­
/ ­
Prospective Owner's Day Time Phone Number(s) 

http:26.04.04.09
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Howard County 
Health Department 

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 
(410) 313-1771 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein. M.D.• M.P.H.. Health Officer 

May 27,2004 

Ann & Mike McCrea 
CIO Oster Construction 
19416 Pyrite Lane 
Brookeville, MD 20833 

SENT VIA FACSIMILE 301-924-1711 

RE: 	 12904 Triadelphia Road 
Rosemary Estates, Lot 23-A 
BP # B00142600 
Well Permit # HO-73-3893 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McCrea: 

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been 
installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 04/2112004. Final 
approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 02/26/2004. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. The water sample results were found to be in cpmpliance with COMAR water quality 
standards. 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well 
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit #HO-73-3893 . 
Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health 
Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory investigation and 
evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as authorized by the Maryland Department of 
the Environment accepts this well system as required by COMAR 26.04.04. 

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test, 
which is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter. 
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, 
there is no charge for this final sampling. 

Date of Water Samples: 04/2112004 & 5103/2004 
Date of Well Completion: 01/09/2004 

Approving Authority, 

8~tj~ 
Brian Baker, R. S. 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Building Inspector's Office 
Community Health Services 
File 

http:26.04.04
http:26.04.04


~{(i-:"~r 	 3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MO 21043~ 
{/ 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
Howard County TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
Health Departlnent website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

March 22, 2004 

RE: 	 Replacement Well Tag 
Rosemary Estates - Lot 23A 
12904 Triadelphia Road 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 
Well Pennit #: HO-73-3893 

• Denise Swatzbaugh 
/h~· Groundwater Permits Program 

Dear Ms. Swatzbaugh: 

Upon a well line inspection for the above referenced property, it was observed thltt the 
above assigned well tag was not located on the._well casing. Field/office research could bot 
locate the missing tag. Therefore, I am requesting a replacement tag reading HO-73-3893 to be 
sent to this office. 

Thank you for your help with this matter. 

Sincerely, 

10· 1d~f3ahvL 
Brian Baker, R. S. 

Well and Septic Program 


cc: File 

http:www.hchealth.org
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